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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
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KEY POINTS

Despite the influx of AI applications in American life over the last two years, adults are relatively
unchanged in their knowledge of AI and perceived daily interactions with it.

In 2023, half of adults continue to say they have heard of AI and know a little about it (47%, +0 since 2021).
« A fifth of adults also continue to say they have never heard of Al (12%, +1 since 2021).
Just a third of adults believe they interact often (34%) with Al in everyday life (-2% since 2021).

. Adults are more likely to feel concern than any other emotion when it comes to Al these days.

A quarter of adults feel concern (25%) about Al these days, and are more likely to have no feelings on AI
(16%) than feel any other emotion beyond concern.

Across multiple questions, AI's biggest supporters (and those who have the least concern) are Millennial men
with higher education and an income above $100k. Adults of other demographics are much more concerned
or ambivalent about Al.

. Adults are now more pessimistic about AI’s ability to have a positive impact on everyday life.

Adults are 10% less likely now (38%) than in 2021 (48%) to say the positives of Al in everyday life outweigh
the negatives — particularly those with higher levels of education and income.

Adults are less likely now than in 2021 to say any potential future applications for AI would have a positive
impact — especially personal safety (-5% since 2021), national security (-7% since 2021), and personal
privacy (-5% since 2021).

When it comes to generative Al, adults feel a similar risk factor; more adults say the risks of generative Al to
the workforce outweigh the benefits (38%) than vice versa (31%).
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—— EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

When it comes to artificial intelligence (AI), roughly half of adults say they have heard of it, and they
know a little about it (47%).

How much would you say you know about artificial intelligence, sometimes abbreviated as Al?

About one-fifth of adults have
never heard of Al (12%) in
2023 — a share which has

stayed constant since 2021

(11%).
0 )
14% 6% 0
12%
| have heard of it, | have heard of | have heard of it, | am an expert | have never heard
and | know a little it, but don't know and | know a lot of it

about it anything about it about it

% Change 2021 +0% +0% -2% +0% +1%
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—— EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

About one-third of adults say they interact often (34%) with Al in their everyday life (-2 since 2021).

Generally speaking, how often would you say you interact with artificial intelligence in your everyday life?

23% 23%
20%

Very often Somewhat often Not too often Not often at all Don't know/no
opinion

% Change 2021 -2% +0% +0% +1% +1%
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Currently, adults who interact often with Al in their everyday life are most like to be male, millennial,
have post-graduate education, and an income of $100,000 or higher.
Generally speaking, how often would you say you interact with artificial intelligence in your everyday life?

@ Veryoften @ Somewnhat often Don't know/no opinion @ Nottoo often @ Notoftenatall

Total Often
Adults 20% 34%
— 7 Gender: Male 16% 22% 21% 41%
Gender Female 23% 28%
Genzers: 19972012 16% 42%
~» Milenmias: 1981-1996 13% 49%
Geners: 1965-1980 18% 35%
Baby Boormers: 1946-1964 20% 19%
Educ < Colege 239% 30%
Educ: Bachelors degree 15% 22% 23% 39%
> Eduo:Postgrad 10% 19% 19% 52%
income: Under 50k 24% 28%
Income: 50k-100k 15% 24% 24% 36%
> Income: 100k+ 1% 17% 17% 54%
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—— EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Adults most strongly feel concern (25%) about Al these days, and are more likely have no feelings on AI
(16%) than feel any other emotion beyond concern.

[NEW] When you think about Al these days, what emotion do you most strongly feel?
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The adults who are likely to feel negative emotions about Al are Baby Boomers and bachelor’s degree-
holders, while those most likely to feel positive emotions about Al are men, Millennials, post-graduate
degree-holders, and those with an income above $100Kk.

[NEW] When you think about Al these days, what emotion do you most strongly feel?

INSPIRED

MEN

MILLENIALS
BABY BOOMERS POST-GRADUATE

BACHELOR’S DEGREE INCOME $100K+
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
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Adults respond nearly identically when asked about the tested medical applications for Al in the present
and future. They are most comfortable with taking vital signs and analyzing medical scans or tests.
Thinking specifically about the following uses of Al in the health care and medical fields, how comfortable or uncomfortable are you...?
SPLIT SAMPLE A [N=1,125]/SAMPLE B [N=1,085]

% TOTAL COMFORTABLE

Taking vital signs

Analyzing medical scans or tests
Developing new medical technologies
Assisting in surgeries

Developing pharmaceuticals
Diagnosing illness

Determining treatment plans
Prescribing medicine

Performing checkups autonomously

Performing surgeries autonomously

® Present @® Future

» @
@O
s
O
&
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S
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—— EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Adults are less likely now than in 2021 to say any potential future applications for AI would have a positive
impact — especially personal safety (32%, -5 since 2021), national security (30%, -7 since 2021), and
personal privacy (23%, -5 since 2021).

If artificial intelligence were to play a larger role in everyday life in the future, do you think it would have a mostly positive or mostly
negative impact on each of the following, or would it not have much impact either way?

@  Mostly positive @  Noimpact either way @  Mostly negative Don't know/no opinion Yo .C.hange
Positive 2021
> Nationalsecuriy 24% 7%

12



V. MORNING CONSULT’
—— EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Adults are less likely now than in 2021 to say any of the tested applications for AI will likely be positive
outcomes for everyday life, with as large as 10% declines in perceived positive outcome for reduced risks
to humans in dangerous jobs and increased innovation.

How likely or unlikely is it that each of the following will be potential positive outcomes of greater Al adoption in everyday life?
% Change 2021

. Very likely ‘ Somewhat likely Don't know/no . Somewhat unlikely ‘ Very unlikely Total Total
opinion Likely Likely

Ability to handle repetitive tasks 19% 63% 9%
——» Increased innovation 22% 54% -10%

Increased job creation in the technology field 21% 50% -8%
Better working conditions 23% 17% 12% 48% -5%

1
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—— EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
Adults are closely split between those who think the positives of AI outweigh the negatives (38%) versus

negatives outweigh the positives (36%). Adults are also 10% less likely now than in 2021 to say the positives

outweigh the negatives (48% in 2021).
Generally speaking, do you think the perceived positives of greater Al adoption in everyday life outweigh the perceived negatives?

27%

Positives definitely Positives somewhat Negatives somewhat Negatives definitely Don't know/no
outweigh negatives outweigh negatives outweigh positives outweigh positives opinion
+5% +4%

% Change 2021 -3% -7% +2%
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Adults with higher education and higher income are significantly less likely now than in 2021 to say the
positives of Al outweigh the negatives.
Generally speaking, do you think the perceived positives of greater Al adoption in everyday life outweigh the perceived negatives?

% Change

O e ey, @ Covosomeuiat @ Dorticownocprion @ Negalessomentat @ Neeeee ey Total 2021 Total

Positives Positives
pats 27% A
Gender: el 20% %
Gercer: Femae 33% 2% %
GenZers: 1997-2012 27% 35% 12%
ilennials: 15811996 28% a% s
GenXers: 1965-1980 28% 39% -3%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 24% 34% 1%
coe: < Cotege 32% %
~» Educ: Bachelors degree 17% 45% A%
—» Educ: Postgrad 12% 51% A%
oot U 50 34% 2% o
——— 17% “%
> Income: 100k+ 13% 52% 7%
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
When it comes to generative Al tools, about two-fifths of adults agree (36%) that generative Al tools are

still worth using, even if we cannot fully trust their recommendations.
[NEW] Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? Generative Al tools are still worth using, even if we cannot fully trust

their recommendations.

19%
o
]

Strongly agree Somewhat agree Neither agree Somewhat Strongly Don't know/No
nor disagree disagree disagree opinion
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—— EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

This year, adults are 7% more likely than in 2021 to say artificial intelligence is not well regulated at all
(20%) at the moment.
In your opinion, how well regulated is artificial intelligence at the moment?

o
0 24%
23%
Very well regulated Somewhat well Not very well Not well regulated Don't know/no
regulated regulated at all opinion

% Change 2021 -1% -4% -1% +7% -2% 17
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—— EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Enthusiastic adopters (63%) are at least 2x as likely as adults of all other technology approaches to say
Al is currently well regulated.

In your opinion, how well regulated is artificial intelligence at the moment?

% Change

@ Veryweliregulated @  Somewhat well Don't know/no opinion @ Notverywell @  Not well regulated at
regulated regulated all Total Well 2021 Well

Regulated Regulated

Adults 24% 23% 32% -5%
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
Adults are more likely to say the risks to the workforce outweigh the benefits (38%), rather than the

benefits outweigh the risks (31%).
[NEW] Thinking about the impact of generative Al tools on the workforce, do you think the benefits outweigh the risks, or do the risks

outweigh the benefits?

38%

32%

The benefits outweigh the The risks outweigh the Don't know/No opinion

risks benefits
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The research conducted by Morning Consult on behalf of
Stevens Institute of Technology seeks to understand
Americans’ attitudes, beliefs, and behaviors toward Al as an
extension of the 2021 TechPulse study.

This poll was conducted between April 25-27, 2023 among a
sample of 2,200 adults. The interviews were conducted
online and the data were weighted to approximate a target
sample of adults based on age, gender, race, educational
attainment, region, gender by age, and race by educational
attainment. Results from the full survey have a margin of
error of +/- 2% percentage points.



DEMOGRAPHIC DEFINITIONS

Adults 2,210 100% U.S. adults ages 18+
Men 1,074 49% Adults who identify as a man
Women 1,131 51% Adults who identify as a woman
GenZers: 1997-2012 306 14% Adults who were born between 1997-2012
Millennials: 1981-1996 634 29% Adults who were born between 1981-1996
GenXers: 1965-1980 572 26% Adults who were born between 1965-1980
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 637 29% Adults who were born between 1946-1964
Educ: < College 1,444 65% Adults with less education than a completed bachelor’s degree
Educ: Bachelor’s degree 486 22% Adults who have completed a bachelor’s degree or more education
Educ: Post-grad 279 13% Adults who have completed a graduate degree or more education
Income: Under 50k 1,295 59% Adults whose annual household income is below $50,000
Income: 50k-100k 571 26% Adults whose annual household income is between $50,000-$100,000
Income: 100k+ 344 16% Adults whose annual household income is above $100,000

M@
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Adults

Enthusiastic Adopters

Up-to-Date

Comfortable Over Time

Passive User

Active Resister

2,210

466

632

544

347

222

DEMOGRAPHIC DEFINITIONS (CONTINUED)

100%

21%

29%

25%

16%

10%

U.S. adults ages 18+

Adults who say having the latest tech is exciting and important for them (STVdem4==1]

Adults who say they like to use recent technology, but it isn’t essential for them to have
the latest tech [STVdem4==2]

Adults who say they tend to adopt new technology after it's been on the market for
some time [STVdem4==3]

Adults who say they don’t make much of an effort to stay up-to-date on the most recent
technology trends, and generally don’t consider doing so important [STVdem4==4]

Adults who say it takes a lot for them to adopt new technologies, and they’ll avoid doing
so if they can [STVdem4==5]

M@
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APPLICATIONS OF Al

PROS AND CONS OF Al

Al ETHICS AND REGULATION

GENERATIVE Al
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APPENDIX

How much would you say you know about artificial intelligence, sometimes
abbreviated as AI?

| have never heard of | have heard of | have heard of it, | have heard of it, | am an expert
it ‘ it, but don't know . and | know a little ‘ and | know a lot ‘
anything about it about it about it

s [ 12%

Gender:le /9%

Gonder: Fomale [ 4%
onzers:tog7-202 [ 13%
Milerni: 19611996 | 12%
Gerers: 1965-1960 15%
Saby Boomers 10461964 | 8%
Eouc: <College 15%

Educ: Bachelors degree 4% 54% 18%
Educ: Post-grad 9% 46% 24%
Income: Under 50k 15% 45% 11%
Income: 50k-100k 7% 53% 15%

Income: 100k+ 7% 44% 23%
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How much would you say you know about artificial intelligence, sometimes

abbreviated as AI?
Adults 12%
Enthusiastic Adopter 13%

Up-to-Date

Comfortable Over Time

Passive User

Active Resister

9%

8%

13%

| have never heard of | have heard of | have heard of it, | have heard of it, | am an expert
it ‘ . ’ ‘

it, but don't know and | know a little and | know a lot

anything about it about it about it

57% 16%

22%

55% 11%

46% 7%

34% 4%
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In a few sentences, how would you describe artificial intelligence, sometimes
abbreviated as AI? There are no correct or incorrect answers to this question.

[OPEN-END]

decisions hinking

great many also created
nothing time tL‘;ltg’(;‘éprogrammed

learnssomMething I‘ObOt C‘UGS“O”SS.mulanon

day t
know.edge‘?gebogt‘; technology smar

easier work anything

mimic use UM ‘]IS like thmgsgr?erson
using descrlbe
better jdea I nt g e n Ce |e§F%a .

g orld
eople
ke computersa
responses make much rl:c?\?vs
made life thlnk Can knOW Wayheard
generated heed will usednone
ans;\grr?g hu mandon reaII%/ ?glfee
In

ataartlflc;lalgoo mac
designedjobs computers ke machines

perform ~*~7 reallotgoing
answers |nfor5’natlon program
software earni

systems adv ncegsay helps
believe everything
programming Programs
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APPENDIX

Generally speaking, how often would you say you interact with artificial intelligence in
your everyday life?

@ Veryoften @ Somewnhat often Don't know/no opinion @ Nottoo often @ Notoftenatall
Total Often
Adults 20% 34%
Enthusiastic Adopter 7% 67%
Comfortable Over Time 23% 27% 24% 26%
Active Resister 46% 14%

29
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APPENDIX

How much do you trust or distrust each of the following to use Al responsibly?

@ Trustalot @ Trust somewhat Don't know/no opinion @ Distrust somewhat @ Distrustalot Total A Lot/
Somewhat
The U.S. military 19% 22% 14% 15% 48%

Law enforcement 16% 21% 16% 19% 45%
Healthcare organizations 16% 22% 16% 13% 49%

Higher education institutions 15% 24% 14% 14% 49%

Financial institutions 12% 23% 18% 17% 41%
Social media companies 1% 21% 21% 26% 32%
The news media 10% 22% 18% 27% 33%

The U.S. civilian government 10% 25% 19% 23% 33%

U.S. corporations 10% 24% 18% 22% 35%

24% 20% 32% 24%

Palitical organizations

R
X
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APPENDIX

In your opinion, how likely or unlikely is it that each of the following will happen with
AI?

. Very likely . Somewhat likely Don't know/no . Somewhat unlikely ’ Very unlikely
opinion

Total Likely

Self-driving cars will cause accidents 21% 62%

Al will control too much of everyday life 20% 60%
T A e ors wi humans 22% 59%
Al will become smarter than humans 22% 52%

Humans won't be able to control Al 24% 50%

Al will improve overall quality of life 25% 44%

Al will help solve global problems 24% 41%

31
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When you think about Al these days, what emotion do you most strongly feel?

® Anxiety @ Concen @ Excited @ Inspired @ | have nofeelings on
Al

® Fear @ Noutra @ Hopefu @ Other, please

specify:
Adults 5% 5% 0% 5%
Gender: Male 26% 15% 12% 6%
Gender: Female 24% 15% 8% 5%

GenZers: 1997-2012 21% 17% 10% 4% 10 ]
Millennials: 1981-1996
GenXers: 1965-1980

Baby Boomers: 1946-1964

Educ: < College 7% 5%
Educ: Bachelors degree 12%
Educ: Post-grad 19%

;
(-)
UJ
(-)
~
(=)
N
(=)

Income: Under 50k

Income: 50k-100k

00
o
o
o

°
o

($))
5
-
5
LJ
5
£ )
5

Income: 100k+




V. MORNING CONSULT’
APPENDIX

When you think about Al these days, what emotion do you most strongly feel?

® Anxety @ Concen @ Excited @ Inspired @ | have nofeelings on
Al

® Fear @ Noutra @ Hopefu @ Other, please

specify:
Adults 25% 15% 10% 5%
Enthusiastic Adopter 18% 13% 17% 11%
Up-to-Date 26% 16% 1% )
Comfortable Over Time 30% 18% 9% 4%

Passive User

Active Resister 16% 12% 4%
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Please specify whether each of the following tasks would be better accomplished by
humans or by artificial intelligence.

= Best accomplished by humans alone m Best accomplished primarily by humans but with assistance from Al
= Best accomplished primarily by Al but with assistance from humans ® Best accomplished by artificial intelligence alone

m Don't know/no opinion

Operating vehicles (i.e. driving a car or bus)
Writing news stories

Operating vehicles (i.e. driving a car or bus)
Writing news stories

Directing air traffic

Managing personal finances

Performing medical tasks

Making decisions about creditworthiness
Engaging in military conflict

Performing medical tasks

Directing air traffic

Engaging in military conflict

Managing personal finances

Maintaining agriculture

Making decisions about creditworthiness
Maintaining agriculture

Delivering packages

Delivering packages

Forecasting weather

Forecasting weather

24% 7%
24% 8%
27% 7%
31% 7%
27% 10%
27% 7%
33% 6%
23% 9%
27% 7%
33% 6%
27% 7%
29% 6%
31% 7%

28% 8%
26% 7%
30% 8%
27% 9%
28% 8%
25% 12%
29% 10%
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Based on your understanding of artificial intelligence, do you trust artificial
intelligence to do the following tasks now, in the future, or not at all?

Trust Al to do this now Trust Al to do this in

future

Don't trust Al to do
this now or in the

Don't know/no opinion

Making decisions about creditworthiness 24%
Operating vehicles (i.e. driving a car or bus) 21%

36



V. MORNING CONSULT’
APPENDIX

In the future, do you think artificial intelligence should or should not play a larger role
in each of the following fields or industries?

@ Definitely should @  Probably should Don'tknowno @ Probably should @@ Definitely should

opinion not not Total Should
Logists 24% 1% 16% 4%
Cleialwork (. reception secuing) 22% 45%
Customer service 18% 44%
Health care 18% 20% 21% 41%
Education 19% 21% 20% 40%
Miarydefence 21% 359%
Retail 22% 16% 44%
Tourism 21% 18% 40%
Transportation 17% 40%
Law enforcement 19% 30% 31%
Financial services 20% 21% 38%
Sportsfertertanment 24% 33%
Construction 19% 21% 39%
Newsiedi 19% 3%

Government 1% 19% 22% 31% 28%
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APPENDIX

How comfortable or uncomfortable are you with the following uses of Al in facial
recognition technology?

@ Verycomfortable @ Somewhat Don'tknowino @ Somewhat @ Very uncomfortable Total

comfortable opinion uncomfortable Comfortable
Identifying/monitoring criminals 17% A 14% 54%
Screening people before flights 17% 15% 16% 53%
Canoing e oseste et 19% 17% 21% %
Tracking attendance in classrooms 18% A 17% 50%
Unlocking cell phones 18% 17% 21% 43%
Monitoring people at protest marches 19% 40%
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—— APPENDIX

Thinking specifically about the following uses of Al in the health care and medical fields, how
comfortable or uncomfortable are you now with artificial intelligence doing each of
the following with present day technology?

SPLIT SAMPLE A [N=1,125]

@ Verycomfortable @ Somewhat comfortable Don't know/no opinion @ Somewhat @ Very uncomfortable Total
uncomfortable
Comfortable
Taking vital signs 19% 16% 15% 17% 52%

Analyzing medical scans or tests 16% 17% 17% 18% 48%

Developing new medical technologies 15% 19% 16% 18% 46%

Assisting in surgeries 14% 17% 17% 23% 43%

Developing pharmaceuticals 13% 18% 21% 22% 40%

Determining treatment plans 13% 18% 21% 23% 37%

Prescribing medicine 13% 18% 23% 27% 33%

Diagnosing illness 13% 17% 22% 22% 39%

Performing surgeries autonomously 13% 15% 20% 34% 31%

Performing checkups autonomously 12% 18% 23% 26% 33%
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—— APPENDIX

Thinking specifically about the following uses of Al in the health care and medical fields, how
comfortable or uncomfortable do you think you'll be in the future with artificial
intelligence doing each of the following?

SPLIT SAMPLE B [N=1,085]

@ Verycomfortable @ Somewhat comfortable Don't know/no opinion @ Somewhat @ Very uncomfortable Total

uncomfortable
Comfortable
Analyzing medical scans or tests 18% 18% 15% 18% 49%

Taking vital signs 18% 18% 16% 17% 49%

Developing new medical technologies 15% 19% 19% 18% 44%,

Developing pharmaceuticals 13% 19% 18% 23% 39%

Determining treatment plans 13% 19% 22% 23% 36%

Diagnosing illness 13% 18% 20% 23% 39%

Assisting in surgeries 13% 18% 16% 25% 41%
Performing checkups autonomously 12% 19% 21% 25% 34%

Prescribing medicine 1% 19% 21% 26% 34%

Performing surgeries autonomously 11% 18% 20% 35% 28%
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—— APPENDIX

Generally speaking, do you think the perceived positives of greater Al adoption in
everyday life outweigh the perceived negatives?

@ Positives definitely @  Positives somewhat Don't know/no opinion @  Negatives somewhat @  Negatives definitely
outweigh negatives outweigh negatives outweigh positives outweigh positives Total
Positives
Adults 14% 27% 19% 17% 38%

Enthusiastic Adopter 19% 1% 56%
Comfortable Over Time 27% 23% 13% 37%
Passive User 38% 22%

Active Resister 47% 16%

42
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APPENDIX

How concerning, if at all, are each of the following potential negative consequences of
greater Al adoption in everyday life?

. Very concerning ‘ Somewnhat Don't know/no . Not too concerning . Not at all Total
concerning opinion concerning

. . Concerning
185 o7
P— 17 7%
Increased spread of misinformation 20% 64%
Artificial intelligence becoming uncontrollable 18% 64%
19% o
Lack of transparency in Al decision-making 19% 65%
Increased political polarization 21% 60%
19% 1%
Raciallethnic bias in Al 23% 50%
Gender bias in Al 22% 20% 1% 47%
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APPENDIX

In your opinion, how well regulated is artificial intelligence at the moment?

@ \Veryweliregulated @ Someunet wel Don't know/no opinion @ Notvery el ® Not wll reguisted ot ;:;a:ug::
At 24% 32%
Gander il 17% 39%
Gender: Femae 31% 26%
GenZers: 1997-2012 21% 21% 18% 39%
Millennials: 1981-1996 21% 21% 12% 45%
Gerers: 1965-1960 26% 35%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 [ IEISZIN 27% 16%
Fduc: < College 28% 31%
Educ: Bachelors degree 20% 1%
Educ: Post-grad 13% 39%
income: Uncer 50k 30% 20%
Income: 50k-100k 17% 26% 25% 32%
Income: 100k 14% 19% 21% 45%
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—— APPENDIX

Do you trust or distrust each of the following entities to develop and oversee the standards that

should be used to regulate the use of artificial intelligence in public life, either through legislation

governing its use or a moral and ethical set of professional standards?

@ Trustalot @ Trust somewhat Don't know/unsure @ Distrust somewhat @ Distrustalot Total

Trust

Standards organizations (i.e. the Institute of o 0 ) 0
Electrical and Electronics Engineers) 14% 25% 15% 12% 47%

Foundations and non-profits 12% 23% 19% 14% 45%

Colleges and universities 12% 22% 17% 15% 46%

Companies who use Al 1% 24% 23% 16% 37%

Companies who develop Al 1% 23% 21% 19% 38%

International bodies (i.e. the UN, international 0 0 ) o o
trade organizations) 1% 24% 19% 22% 35%

Professional societies 10% 25% 21% 15% 39%
Local government 10% 21% 23% 22% 34%

State government 10% 21% 22% 23% 33%

Federal government 10% 21% 22% 27% 30%
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If AT were more strongly regulated, would it mostly help or hurt each of the following,
or would it not make a difference either way?

@ Mostly help o No difference either way @  Mostly hurt

Innovation in Al 16%
National security 19%
Adoption of Al 18%
Stopping the spread of misinformation 20%
Economic equality 18%
Personal privacy 29%

Global peace 17%

Reducing political polarization 19%

Racial equality 17%

Gender equality 15%
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—— APPENDIX

In your opinion, how important is it that people at each of the following levels learn
about aspects of Al, such as its uses, limitations, and ethical considerations?

@ Veryimportant @  Somewhat important Don'tknowno @ Nottooimportant @ Not at all Total
opinion important
Important

Government officials tasked with regulating Al 20% 63%
20
Government officials using Al in their agencies 20% 63%
Technicalivocational level students 20% 61%



APPENDIX

V, MORNING CONSULT’

How much of a role, if at all, has Al played in each of the following in the U.S.?

Spread of misinformation

Loss of trust in elections

Political polarization

Loss of trust in institutions

Threats to democracy

Distrust in vaccines

@ Alargerole @® Amoderate role Don't know/no opinion

21%

20%

19%

19%

18%

29%

30%

31%

29%

32%

31%

@ Asmalrole @ Norokeatall

13% 12%

14% 13%

15% 12%

16% 14%

15% 14%

13% 17%
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In your opinion, are each of the following potential uses for Al always, sometimes, or
never okay for the U.S. to use against other countries?

@® AwaysokayforUS.to () Sometimes okay forthe @ Never okay for U.S. to Don't know/no opinion
use U.S. to use use

Facial recognition (i.e. to identify and monitor
individuals using images of their face)

20% 24%
Cyber military operations 23% 27%

Physical military operations 22% 27%

Al in cyberattacks (an attack on computer systems
or networks)

Spying 27% 27%

28% 26%

Critical infrastructure disruption 31% 30%

Creating deepfakes (i.e. highly convincing P o
digitally altered sound and images to appear real) 39% 28%

Social media manipulation 45% 25%
Political persuasion 41% 27%

Election interference 44% 26%
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Vv MORNING CONSULT’
APPENDIX

INEW] In the last month, how much have you seen, read, or heard about generative

AI?
15%
13%
1%
Alot Some Not much Nothing at all | have never Don't l_<n_ow/No
heard of opinion

generative Al
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APPENDIX

V, MORNING CONSULT’

INEW] In the last month, how much have you seen, read, or heard about generative

AT?

Adults

Gender: Male

Gender: Female
GenZers: 1997-2012
Millennials: 1981-1996
GenXers: 1965-1980
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964
Educ: < College

Educ: Bachelors degree
Educ: Post-grad
Income: Under 50k
Income: 50k-100k

Income: 100k+

@ At @ Some @ Notmuch @ Nothingatal @ }L';;‘rvdeg;évef (E‘))?rf]‘i'})r‘:mW/ No
generative Al
15% 13% 16% 1%
20% 1% 12% 8%
10% 14% 19% 15%
23% 5% 8% 15%
24% 8% 11% 13%
12% 17% 15% 1%
6% 17% 25% 8%
12% 14% 18% 14%

14% 12% 16% 6%
31% 9% IV 7%

11% 14% 19% 14%
16% 11% 14% 8%
29% 11% 9% 5%
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APPENDIX

INEW] In the last month, how much have you seen, read, or heard about generative
AI?

A lot Some Not much Nothing at all | have never Don't know/No
. ‘ . . ’ heard of opinion
generative Al

Adults 13% 1%

Enthusiastic Adopter 8% 8% 8%

Up-to-Date 15% 13% 11% 9%

Comfortable Over Time 9% 13% 17% 10%

16%

Passive User

22%

Active Resister




V. MORNING CONSULT’
APPENDIX

INEW] Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? Generative Al tools
are still worth using, even if we cannot fully trust their recommendations.

@ Srordyagee @ Somevhatagree @ Mot @ Somowet @ SoE T S
Adults 13% 10% 13% 19%
Gender: Male 19% 10% 12% 13%
Gender: Female 7% 10% 14% 24%
GenZers: 1997-2012 14% 15% 9% 19%
Millennials: 1981-1996 21% 8% 9% 16%
GenXers: 1965-1980 11% 8% 12% 19%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 6% 12% 18% 20%
Educ: < College 11% 10% 13% 22%
Educ: Bachelors degree 9% 13% 12% 12%
Educ: Post-grad 27% 9% 9% 12%
Income: Under 50k 10% 9% 13% 23%
Income: 50k-100k 10% 13% 15% 15%
Income: 100k+ 28% 10% 8% 9%
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W, MORNING CONSULT’
APPENDIX

INEW] Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? Generative Al tools
are still worth using, even if we cannot fully trust their recommendations.

’ Strongly agree ‘ Somewhat agree . Neither agree . Somewhat ’ Strongly Don't know/No
nor disagree disagree disagree opinion

Adults 10% 13% 19%

Enthusiastic Adopter 5% 6% 9%

Up-to-Date 10% 11% 13% 14%

Comfortable Over Time 6% 1% 12% 20%

28%

Passive User

35%

Active Resister
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[NEW] Thinking about the impact of generative Al tools on the workforce, do you think the
benefits outweigh the risks, or do the risks outweigh the benefits?

. The benefits outweigh the risks Don't know/No opinion . The risks outweigh the benefits

s 32% 38%
Gender: Male [T 26% 37%
Gender: Female  [IN25%w 37% 38%
GenZers: 19972012 [NG0% e 29% 41%
Millennials: 1981-1996  [NE7% . 31% 32%
GenXers: 1965-1980  [ING2% e 32% 36%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964  [[N25%N 33% 42%
Educ: < College  [N27% e 37% 37%
Educ: Bachelors degree  [[INESsZ2s 22% 40%
e Postorad A0 22% 38%
Income: Under 50k [IN26% e 37% 37%
Income: 50k-100k  [INE3% . 28% 39%
ncome: o0+ A 7% 39%



Vv MORNING CONSULT’
APPENDIX

INEW] Thinking about the impact of generative Al tools on the workforce, do you
think the benefits outweigh the risks, or do the risks outweigh the benefits?

. The benefits outweigh the risks Don't know/No opinion . The risks outweigh the benefits

Enthusiastic Adopter 17%
Comfortable Over Time 34%
Active Resister 52%
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INEW] Thinking about the impact of generative Al on the future of education, which
of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

33%

Teachers should focus more Teachers should focus more on Don't know/No opinion
on detecting cheating with incorporating generative Al
generative Al so students can into the classroom so students
learn to think critically on can learn to harness the tools
their own to their full potential
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APPENDIX

INEW] Thinking about the impact of generative Al on the future of education, which
of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Teachers should focus more on

Teachers should focus more on incorporating generative Al into

. :F ;icgtﬁ%gzgaggg Ivev:?ngigr}ﬁirﬁﬂve ‘ the classroom so students can learn Don't know/No opinion
critically on their own to harness the tools to their full
y potential

s S S0 33%
e e 27%
Gonder: Formaic A 27 39%

enzers: oo720r2 S 32 33%
T — 33%
Baby Boomers: 19461064 | B YA 26 36%
cauc <Coege | SS A 25 40%
cuc Postored [ SE A 17%
ncome: Uncer 5ok IS4 26 40%
et e— 29%
ncome: 100+ A 17%
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APPENDIX

INEW] Thinking about the impact of generative Al on the future of education, which
of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Teachers should focus more on Tﬁggrh%rrsétsigouIgrfgfal{[isvgoA'ﬁr?tg
detecting cheating with generative P 99 . -
@  Al'so students can learn to think @  theclassroomso studentscanlearn ¢ Don't know/No opinion
to harness the tools to their full
potential

critically on their own

Adults

Enthusiastic Adopter

Up-to-Date

Comfortable Over Time

Passive User

Active Resister
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